TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amcom Software, Inc.		12/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	12/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	6850 Versar Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 420	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608485	AMCOM
Registration Number:	2557796	AMCOM
Registration Number:	3600963	AMCOM E.NOTIFY
Registration Number:	4028112	AMCOM MOBILE CONNECT
Registration Number:	2703442	AMCOM SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3608486	AMCOM SOFTWARE INC.
Registration Number:	3541468	BABY'S FIRST PHONE CALL
Registration Number:	3802344	COMMTECHWIRELESS
Registration Number:	1908271	INTELLIDESK
Registration Number:	4447588	IPBANNER
Registration Number:	3704476	MEDICALL
Serial Number:	85949998	MOBILE CONNECT
Serial Number:	86238951	MOBILE CONNECT SPHERES
Registration Number:	3095480	SDC TRADEMARK

REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0944 900299297

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371469	SITEALERT
Registration Number:	2577619	VOICE WITH A SMILE
Registration Number:	3597668	WEBXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42387-201682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMCOM SOFTWARE INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (2)#page1.tif source=AMCOM SOFTWARE INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (2)#page2.tif source=AMCOM SOFTWARE INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0945 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3554499 8100M

DATE: 12-30-13

AUTHENTICATION: 1020830

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0946

131487453

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 12/30/2013 FILED 01:42 PM 12/30/2013 SRV 131487453 - 3554499 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC. WITH AND INTO USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), USA Mobility Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Amcom Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into the Corporation (the "<u>Merger</u>"):

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Amcom Software, Inc. Delaware

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 23, 2013, by and between the Constituent Corporations was approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL (and by the written consent of their respective stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL).

THIRD: The Corporation will continue as the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the Surviving Corporation following the Effective Time (as defined below) shall continue to be USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.

<u>FOURTH</u>: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL and Section 103 of the DGCL (the "<u>Effective Time</u>"), the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until further amended pursuant to the DGCL.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 6850 Versar Center, Suite 420, Springfield, Virginia 22151-4148, and a copy thereof will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective on January 1, 2014, at 12:01 a.m. (EST).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0947

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the $\frac{20\%}{100}$ day of December, 2013.

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.

Vincent D. Kell

President

DC\2981134.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 08/25/2014